( d) Have health a1id welfare covei·~ge through the· Employee Plan for at least 
thircy-~six. (36) of the sixty (60) monthl?immediately preceding Yourperuiion 
effective date with the Washington State Plumbing and Pipefitting Industl·y 
Pension Plan, and have fifteen thousand (15,000) or more hours of 
Employer Contributions (which can i.nclude reciprocity contribution hours) 
contdbuted to the ·ri:ust preceding Your pension effective date with the 
Washington State ~lumbing and Pipefitting Industry Pension Plan, 

OR 

(e) Have twenty~five thousmi.d· (25,000) or more hours .of Bmploye1·

[...]

immediate prior to Your pension effective date with the Washington State 
Plumbing and Pipefitting Industry Pension Plan. Your pension effective date is 
the first day of the month in which Your pension from the Washington State 
Plumbing and Pipefitting Industry Pension Plan becomes effective; and 

(d) Have fifteen-thousand (15,000) or more hours of Employer Contributions (which 
can include reciprocity contribution hours) contributed to the Trust preceding 
Your pension effective date with the Washington State Plumbing and Pipefitting 
Industry Pension Plan. 

ENROLLMENT PROCEDURES FOR EARLY RETIREES AND MEDICARE-ELIGIBLE RETIREES